Control Panels
Example of 19" version, fully populated,
basic unit II
Example of basic unit I
Basic unit III, with wall-mounting housing,
fully populated
19" Basic unit I 19" Basic unit II
HP and U (Horizontal pitch and Units)

Protection class       IP20
The device fulfils the specifications of DIN EN 60721-3-3:1995/A2:1997, Class 3K3,3Z11 (interior).
Ordering information
IDT 32 Access control panel
19" basic unit I – 5 plug-in slots / 20 HP
– Additional connection options for a lo-cost power supply
–  With different configurations of communication plug-in slots and/or slave plug-in slots, depending on version
I301-003.01    19" Basic unit I / 1
- 5 plug-in slots: with 1 CPU, 1 COM, 3 Slave slots
I301-004.01    19" Basic unit I / 2
- 5 plug-in slots: with 1 CPU, 2 COM, 2 Slave slots
I301-005.01    19" Basic unit I / 3
- 5 plug-in slots: with 1 CPU, 4 Slave slots
19" Basic unit II – 21 plug-in slots / 84 HP
I302-000.01    19" Basic unit II
- 21 plug-in slots: with 1 CPU, 2 COM, 16 slave, 2 power supply slots
Basic unit III
– Integrated 230 VAC power supply, with connection for one 12 V 7.2 Ah rechargeable battery
– incl. patch cables and connection blocks
I304-000.01    Basic unit III / 1
- 5 plug-in slots: with 1 CPU, 1 COM, 3 Slave slots
I304-001.01    Basic unit III / 2
- 5 plug-in slots: with 1 CPU, 2 COM, 2 Slave slots
I304-003.01    Basic unit III / 3
- 5 plug-in slots: with 1 CPU, 4 Slave slots
Ordering information
CPU cards and memory expansions
I300-251.01    CPU 3202: CPU plug-in card, 32 bit power CPU with 100 MBit Ethernet interface
- 32 bit micro-processor with ColdFire® processor technology
- 12 MB SRAM
- Dynamic memory management
-  Up to 200,000 credential records and at least 160,000 offline events
(with 2,000 credential records –> 320,000 offline transactions)
    - Up to 30,000 zones (access profiles)
- RS485 interface, for max. 4 x pKT master readers
- RS232 interface
- 100 Mb Ethernet interface
- Power consumption 150 mA
I300-100.01    Memory expansion for CPU 3202 by 12 MB to 24 MB
At this expansion level, a standard configuration with 1,000 credential records has memory for
650,000 offline events (with 100,000 credential records, approx. 550,000 offline events)
Communication expansion plug-in cards
I300-207.01    4 x RS485 interface card
- 4 x RS485 interfaces, switchable between full and half duplex
- Power consumption 20 - 300 mA (max)
I300-302.01    Switch: 4 x 10 / 100 MBit Ethernet ports
- 4 RJ45, 10 / 100 MB Ethernet-Ports
- Power consumption 90 mA
I300-301.01    Modem carrier plug-in card for 2 modems
- 2 x Modem plug-in positions
- 1 x RS232 interface (RJ45)
- Power consumption 90 mA + modem
F624-000.01    ISDN modem for the modem carrier plug-in card
- Suitable for modem carrier plug-in card – max. 2 modems per card
F625-000.01    GSM Class 10 modem for the modem carrier plug-in card
- Suitable for modem carrier plug-in card – max. 2 modem per card
Slave slot expansion plug-in cards
I300-201.01    R2D2, inputs for 2 clock / data readers
- 2 x Door opener relays
- 2 x Alarm relays
- 2 x REx inputs
- 2 x Door monitoring status contact inputs
- Power consumption 160 mA
I300-203.01    I8O8, 8-way input / output card (digital)
- 8 x Relay outputs
- 8 x Digital inputs
- Power consumption 150 mA
I300-204.01    M8O8, 8-way input / output card (analogue)
- 8 x Relay outputs
- 8 x Monitored line inputs, (4 states with delete function)
- Power consumption 210 mA / 680 mA
I300-206.01    MS64, 16 monitored lines (up to 4 detectors/line; analogue)
- 16 x Monitored lines with individual detector identification (64 alarm detectors)
- Power consumption 50 mA
I300-208.01    MB1M, detector bus card, 2 lines, each with 63 detectors
- Bus 1 compatible
- Power consumption, 40 mA to 1 A (max)
Time & Security Division
primion Technology GmbH · Steinbeisstr. 2-5 · D-72510 Stetten am kalten Markt · Germany
Tel. +49 (0)7573  9520 · Fax +49 (0)7573  92034 · info@primion.de · www.primion.de
We reserve the right to make technical modifications.07/21 P021-051.14
Ordering information
Power supply adapters plug-in cards for PS (power supply) or slave slots
Power supplies can be switched in parallel; Power supply unit Z080-130.01 is required.
I300-501.01   Power supply adapter I; input for 9 VAC / DC 1.5 A
I300-502.01    Power supply adapter I-N with backup power; input for 9 VAC / 12 VDC 1.8 A
- Backup power 1.35 Ah (incl. rechargeable battery)
I300-503.01    Power supply adapter II; input for 12 VDC / 4 A input on each RJ45 socket
- 4 x RJ45, external power supply is required
I300-505.01    Power supply adapter III; 4 low-voltage sockets
- 12 VDC / 4 A input on each socket – 4 x Low voltage sockets
- Power supply unit Z080-140.01 is required
I300-508.01    Power supply adapter V
- 12 VDC / 4 A input on each socket (RJ45)
Power supplies
I300-504.01    IDT 32 expansion: 19" power supply unit: input 230 VAC; output 12 VDC / 1 A
- Occupies 2 power supply and 9 slave slots (44 HP)
- 230 VAC input
- 12 VDC / 1 A output (switchable to 24 V / 1 A)
- 4 x RJ45
- With battery connection, up to 24 Ah, e.g. battery Z070-070.01
I300-507.01    19" power supply unit (44 HP)
- 12 VAC / DC, max. 12 A with IEC socket
Plug-in power supply with connection cable for IDT 32
Z080-130.01   Input: 90 -264 VAC, output 12 VDC / 2 A
Z080-140.01   Input: 90 -264 VAC, output 12 VDC / 5.5 A